DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 2020-954104

10/08/2020 11:49 AM

Pgs=3

SUSAN LOEWENHARDT

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1320-29-610-020

Recording requested by: THOMAS A. COLLINS
429 West Plumb Lane
Reno, NV 89509
When Recorded Mail To:
Susan R. Loewenhardt
1112 Galante Road
Minden, NV 89423

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recordation DOES contain the Social Security Number of any person or persons, pursuant to NRS 239B.030.

## NOTICE OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA ) ss COUNTY OF WASHOE )

Susan R. Loewenhardt, under penalty of perjury states:

- 1. That Joseph H. Loewenhardt and Susan R. Loewenhardt are the Trustors who executed the Joseph and Susan Loewenhardt Revocable Living Trust Agreement, dated July 14, 2014, established for the benefit of Joseph H. Loewenhardt and Susan R. Loewenhardt.
- That Joseph Herman Loewenhardt the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, who died on August 7, 2016, is the same person as Joseph H. Loewenhardt, named as a Co-Trustee in the Joseph and Susan Loewenhardt Revocable Living Trust Agreement, dated July 14, 2014, established for the benefit of Joseph H. Loewenhardt and Susan R. Loewenhardt.
- 3. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the one of the record owners, as Co-Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 1112 Galante Road, Minden, NV 89423, recorded as Document No. 2016-884418, of the official records of the County of Recorder of Douglas, State of Nevada, which property described therein is located in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

APN: 1320-29-610-020

LOT 44 IN BLOCK C, AS SET FORTH ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP FOR MONTERRA PHASE 1 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER, STATE OF NEVADA, ON AUGUST 24, 2005 IN BOOK 0805, PAGE 11150 AS DOCUMENT NO. 653145 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS.

4. Susan R. Loewenhardt becomes the sole Trustee of the Trust, under the terms of the Joseph and Susan Loewenhardt Revocable Living Trust Agreement, dated July 14, 2014, Susan R. Loewenhardt consents to act as the sole Trustee

There is no federal estate tax as the result of death of the decedent 5. mentioned in Paragraph 2, above. DATED This 2020. day of ⊂ Súsan R. Loewenhardt, sole Trustee of the Joseph and Susan Loewenhardt Revocable Living Trust Agreement, dated July 14, 2014 STATE OF NEVADA SS **COUNTY OF WASHOE** GPTEMBEN day of 2020, before me, DAUE E. FUETCHEN In , a NOTARY PUBLIC, in and for said State, personally Susan R. Loewenhardt, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.

DALE E. FLETCHER JR.

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 03-79783-2 - Expires February 1, 2023

APN: 1320-29-610-020

NOTARY PUBLIC

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



## STATE OF NEVADA ), & CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

## **DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES**

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

	FILE NO. 3908701			CERTIFICATE OF DEATH				2016020300 STATE FILE NUMBER				
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	ÚFFIX)					2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)			3a. COUNTY OF DEATH		
PERMANENT	Joseph		LOEWENHARDT			August 07, 2016			Douglas			
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSP		. HOSPITAL OR OTHE	PITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, giv			eet an 3e.if Hosp. ( Inpatient(Sp	or Inst. indicate	DOA, OP/Eme	, Rm. 4	. SEX	
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	Gardnerville			Pinenut Mountain Range				9.02726N ·			Male	
	5. RACE (Specify) White		No - No	No - Non-Hispanic (Years) 74			MOS DAYS	HOURS MI	August 15, 1941			
	Michigan		United States 15				US (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage) Susan PERRY					
	1504		USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Appraiser				14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY  Real Estate  Ever in US A Forces? Ye			Yes		
	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE  Nevada	15b. COUNTY	. <b>i</b>	ity, town or L Minder	A. Carrier		TAND NUMBER alante Rd.			15e, 1NS LIMITS or No)	Specify Yes Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME		ast Suffix) VENHARDT				ENT - NAME (Fin	t Middle Last	Suffix)	1		
i	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Typ Sue LOB	e or Print) EWENHARD	r	18b. MAILING ADI		1112 Gala	No, City or Town, Inte Rd. Minde		89423			
ISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RI Crema	tion		Walton	's Sierra	Crematory		Car	ON City or T			
		IGNATURE (Or P <b>REN K HIL</b> I T <b>ure authe</b> r	L	20b. FUNERA LICENSE NUI 84	MBER	F 20c. NAME		FACILITY Funerals and Street Gar				
RADE CALL			THORIES.	<del>!</del> <del>.</del>	-	707						
CERTIFIER	22a. On the bast of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22a. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22b. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22c. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)  22c. On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title)											
	21d, NAME OF ATTEN		\   P \			UNCED DEAD (M	22e. PRONOUI	. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)				
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS O		rysician, attending eoffrey Marshall		Minden,	NV 89423			23b. LICEN	0430		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SIGNAT	LYNN A BOY/ URE AUTHENTICA	TED	(Mo/Day/	<b>4</b> -1	y REGISTRAR ber 10, 2016		H DUE TO CO YES	NO X		
CAUSE OF DEATH		Injuries Du	Y ONE CAUSE PER LI IE To Blunt Fo	ne for (a), (b), A rce Trauma	AND (c).) <b>3</b>				Interval	between on	set and death	
CONDITIONS (F	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  (b) DUE TO An Aircraft Glider Crash  DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:								Interval I	Interval between coset and death		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	(c)										etween onset and death	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:							Interval	Interval between onset and death			
/ /	Yes o							TOPSY (Specifized, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Year or No.) Yes				
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify) ACCIDENT	28b, DATE OF II	NJURY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ		i. DESCRIBE HOV rcraft Crash	VINJURY OCCURRE	)				

STATE REGISTRAR



ouilding, etc. (Specify)

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

28f. PLACE OF INJURY- At home, farm, street, factory, office

DATE ISSUED:

28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify

11/14/2016

STATE REGISTRAN
SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

STREET OR R.F.D. No.

CITY OR TOWN

OF NEW ORD STATE OF NEW ORD STATE OF REGISTRAR and VITAL RECORDS THE RECORDS T

VRS-Rev-20120523a

STATE

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.